
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and �Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Cadmium (ug/L) 

LBXBCD Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1074 10.82 1074 10.82 

0.2 to 7.4 8855 89.18 9929 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Cadmium (µmol/L) 

LBDBCDSI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1074 10.82 1074 10.82 

1.78 to 65.84 8855 89.18 9929 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Lead (ug/dL) 

LBXBPB Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1074 10.82 1074 10.82 

0.2 to 48 8855 89.18 9929 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Lead (µmol/L) 

LBDBPBSI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1074 10.82 1074 10.82 

0.01 to 2.318 8855 89.18 9929 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Folate, RBC (ng/mL RBC) 

LBXRBF Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1441 14.51 1441 14.51 

50 to 2263 8488 85.49 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Folate, RBC (nmol/L RBC) 

LBDRBFSI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1441 14.51 1441 14.51 

113.3 to 5125.7 8488 85.49 9929 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Mercury, total (ug/L) 

LBXTHG Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7129 71.80 7129 71.80 

0.07 to 27.4 2800 28.20 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Mercury, total (µmol/L) 

LBDTHGSI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7129 71.80 7129 71.80 

0.35 to 136.73 2800 28.20 9929 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Mercury, inorganic (ug/L) 

LBXIHG Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7183 72.34 7183 72.34 

0.28 2611 26.30 9794 98.64 

0.3 1 0.01 9795 98.65 

0.4 20 0.20 9815 98.85 

0.5 42 0.42 9857 99.27 

0.6 20 0.20 9877 99.48 

0.7 16 0.16 9893 99.64 

0.8 7 0.07 9900 99.71 

0.9 7 0.07 9907 99.78 

1 6 0.06 9913 99.84 

1.1 5 0.05 9918 99.89 

1.3 2 0.02 9920 99.91 

1.6 2 0.02 9922 99.93 

1.7 1 0.01 9923 99.94 

1.8 1 0.01 9924 99.95 

2.3 1 0.01 9925 99.96 

4.3 1 0.01 9926 99.97 

5 1 0.01 9927 99.98 

10.8 1 0.01 9928 99.99 

11.6 1 0.01 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Mercury, inorganic (µmol/L) 

LBDIHGSI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7183 72.34 7183 72.34 

1.4 2611 26.30 9794 98.64 

1.5 1 0.01 9795 98.65 

2 20 0.20 9815 98.85 

2.5 42 0.42 9857 99.27 

2.99 20 0.20 9877 99.48 

3.49 16 0.16 9893 99.64 

3.99 7 0.07 9900 99.71 

4.49 7 0.07 9907 99.78 

4.99 6 0.06 9913 99.84 

5.49 5 0.05 9918 99.89 

6.49 2 0.02 9920 99.91 

7.98 2 0.02 9922 99.93 

8.48 1 0.01 9923 99.94 

8.98 1 0.01 9924 99.95 

11.48 1 0.01 9925 99.96 

21.46 1 0.01 9926 99.97 

24.95 1 0.01 9927 99.98 

53.89 1 0.01 9928 99.99 

57.88 1 0.01 9929 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
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Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Homocysteine (umol/L) 

LBXHCY Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1457 14.67 1457 14.67 

1.65 to 121.4 8472 85.33 9929 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood Lead and �Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Ferritin (ng/mL) 

LBXFER Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1122 11.30 1122 11.30 

1 to 3234 8807 88.70 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood �Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Ferritin (µg/L) 

LBDFERSI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1122 11.30 1122 11.30 

1 to 3234 8807 88.70 9929 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood �Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Vitamin B12, serum (pg/mL) 

LBXB12 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1539 15.50 1539 15.50 

37 to 240599 8390 84.50 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood �Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Vitamin B12, serum (pmol/L) 

LBDB12SI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1539 15.50 1539 15.50 

27.31 to 177562.06 8390 84.50 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood �Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Folate, serum (ng/mL) 

LBXFOL Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1543 15.54 1543 15.54 

1.1 to 275 8386 84.46 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood �Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Folate, serum (nmol/L) run 

LBDFOLSI Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1543 15.54 1543 15.54 

2.5 to 622.9 8386 84.46 9929 100.00 
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Frequencies of Blood �Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Methylmalonic acid (umol/L) 

LBXMMA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1464 14.74 1464 14.74 

0.04 to 7.59 8465 85.26 9929 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
May 2004


Frequencies of Blood �Lead and Cadmium, Ferritin, Folate,

Vitamin D, Vitamin B12, Homocysteine, Total Mercury, Inorganic Mercury,


RBC Folate, Methylmalonic Acid and Urinary Mercury

(Lab06)


Mercury, urine (ng/mL) 

URXUHG Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7969 80.26 7969 80.26 

0.1 to 61.04 1960 19.74 9929 100.00 
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